

MAT 3248 OF 2022

Order No. 15

Dated:17-03--2025

Today is fixed for P/H

Both parties files hazira

PW1 is present examined in chief in full cross in part

Deferred on the prayer of respondent

The case is adjournment today ends of justice

Fix 07-05- 2025 for futher cross of pw1

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Addl. District Judge

1 Court, Alipore